

File reference	W17F411
Key words	Business Intelligence
Date of release	14/08/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

I am making a formal application under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) to obtain the following information:

1. Please identify which Business Intelligence platform your trust uses.

Business Intelligence Platform - Please mark an 'X' for all platforms currently in use	Business Intelligence Platform - Please mark an 'X' for all platforms currently in use
Actuate	Oracle
Alteryx	Panorama Software
Arcplan	Pentaho
Birst	Prognoz
Bitam	Pyramid Analytics
Board International	Qlik x
GoodData	Salient Management Company
IBM	SAP
Infor	SAS
Information Builders	Tableau
Jaspersoft	Target
Logi Analytics	Tibco Software
Microsoft x	Yellowfin
MicroStrategy	Other

2. Please mark an 'X' for the amount you spent financial year (F/Y) 16/17 on your business intelligence platform.

Spend (£)	Please mark an 'X' for the current spend on business intelligence platforms
£25,000-£50,000	X (annual cost)
£50,000-£75,000	
£75,000-£100,000	
£100,000-£125,000	

£125,000-£150,000	
£150,000-£175,000	
£175,000-£200,000	
£200,000+	

3. The total amount spent on IT contractors via an agency for the financial year 16/17

Business intelligence = £0

Software developer (non BI related) = £28,289